To:

13053284774



Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H24000406840 3)))



H240004068403AEC

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

CORPORATE FILING SERVICE INC.
9 01 46
4-4994
8-4774
ļ

Email Address:____

FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT CORPORATION ALIMENTANDO CUERPOS Y ALMAS INC



15



December 10, 2024

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations EXPRESS CORPORATE FILING SERVICE, INC.

SUBJECT: ALIMENTANDO CUERPOS Y ALMAS INC REF: W24000162072

We received your electronically transmitted document. Eowever, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

Persuant to Florida Statute 617.0803 A board of directors must consist of three or more individuals, with the number specified in or fixed in accordance with the articles of incorporation or the bylaws. If you include on director you must include at least three directors. You can remove thetitle director and have zero directors.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 245-6000.

Summer Chatham Supervisor New Filings Section FAX Aud. #: H24000406840 Letter Number: 224A00026776



P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

To:

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

<u>ARTICLE I</u> The name of	the corporation shall be:Alir	nentando Cuerpos y Almas Inc	
<u>ARTICLE II</u>	PRINCIPAL OFFICE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Principal <u>street</u> address: 2601 SW 128th Ct	Mailing address, if different is:	
	Miami, FL 33175		
	11 PURPOSE for which the corporation is organized	is: See attached	
ARTICLE IV	As provided for in the Byla		
ARTICLE V	As provided for in the Byla	IRECTORS	
ARTICLE V	As provided for in the Byla INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR D tle: Angel Perez Castañeda (P/D)	INVS IRECTORS Name and Title:	
<u>ARTICLE V</u> Name and Tit	As provided for in the Byla INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR D tle: Angel Perez Castañeda (P/D)	IRECTORS	
<u>ARTICLE V</u> Name and Tit Address	As provided for in the Byla <u>INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR D</u> tle: Angel Perez Castañeda (P/D) <u>2601 SW 128th Ct</u> <u>Miaml, FL 33175</u>	INVS IRECTORS Name and Title:	
<u>ARTICLE V</u> Name and Tit Address	As provided for in the Byla <u>INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR D</u> tle: Angel Perez Castañeda (P/D) <u>2601 SW 128th Ct</u> <u>Miaml, FL 33175</u> tle: Monica Martinez Igleslas (V/D	IRECTORS Name and Title: Address:	
ARTICLE V Name and Tit Address Name and Tit	As provided for in the Byla <u>INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR D</u> tle: Angel Perez Castañeda (P/D) <u>2601 SW 128th Ct</u> <u>Miaml, FL 33175</u> tle: Monica Martinez Igleslas (V/D	Name and Title:	
ARTICLE V Name and Tit Address Name and Tit Address	As provided for in the Byla <u>INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR D</u> tle: Angel Perez Castañeda (P/D) <u>2601 SW 128th Ct</u> <u>Miaml, FL 33175</u> tle: <u>Monica Martinez Iglesias (V/D</u> <u>2601 SW 128th Ct</u>	Name and Title:	
ARTICLE V Name and Tit Address Name and Tit Address	As provided for in the Byla <u>INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR D</u> tle: Angel Perez Castañeda (P/D) <u>2601 SW 128th Ct</u> <u>Miaml, FL 33175</u> tle: Monica Martinez Igleslas (V/D <u>2601 SW 128th Ct</u> <u>Miaml, FL 33175</u>	Name and Title: String Provide Strin	

Name and Title:	863797CC-5262-4417-B4C1-3D40DC9EF6			
		Audress		
-				
Name and Title:		Name and Title:		
Address _	<u> </u>	Address:	· ·····	
-				
-				
	<u>REGISTERED AGENT</u> Iorida street address (P.O. Box NOT	acceptable) of the registered agent i	is:	
Name:	Monica Martinez Iglesias			
Address:	2601 SW 128th Ct			
		· ,		
	INCORPORATOR ddress of the Incorporator is:			
Name:	Monica Martinez Iglesias			
Address:	2601 SW 128th Ct			
	Mlaml, FL 33175		SE SE	2
ARTICLE VIII	<u>EFFECTIVE DATE:</u> other than the date of filing:	12/03/24 (00000		2
	late is listed, the date must be specif			g.)
document's effec	nserted in this block does not meet t tive date on the Department of State's	records.		177
Having been nat certificate, I am J	med as registered agent to accept ser familiar with and accept the appointme	vice of process for the above stat. int as registered agent and agree to	ed corporation at the plage designat o act in this capacity	ed in this
	DF-15		12/4/2024	
	Required Signature of Regist	ered Agent	Date	•
I submit this doci	ument and affirm that the facts stated b of State constitutes a third dearest felan	erein are true. I am aware that an y as provided for in s.817.155, F.S		cument to
the Department o	J Same consumites a mira acgree jeion	,,		

.

To:

ည်း

Article III: Purpose

2024 DEC 11 PM 2: The purpose of the organization is to provide essential community services by distributing nutritious food to those in need and offering guidance and support to help individuals and families overcome challenges.

Article IX: Non-Profit By Laws

- A. The organization is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, and/or scientific purposes under Section 501 (c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code.
- B. No part of the net earnings of the organization shall inure to the benefit of, of be distributable to, its members, trustees, officers of other private persons, except that the organization shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in the purpose clause hereof. No substantial part of the activities of the organization shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the organization shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign.
- C. On behalf of provision of this document, the organization shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (A) by an organization exempt from federal income tax under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section contributions to which are deductible under Section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code.
- D. Upon the dissolution of the organization, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or be distributed to the Federal Government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose.